
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 868


asked on Wednesday, 6 June 2007


DR FLEGG ASKED THE MINISTER FOR NATURAL RESOURCES AND
WATER AND MINISTER ASSISTING THE PREMIER IN NORTH
QUEENSLAND (MR WALLACE)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the water levels at Boondooma Dam—

(1) What is his department’s advice as to the level of the dam at which the water will not be useable by power stations?

(2) Will he table this advice?

ANSWER:


(1) According to the Critical Water Supply arrangements, the High Priority water entitlements for power generation ceases when the water level in Boondooma Dam reaches EL 247.2 m AHD.


(2)  Yes

